
ver.10/13/2021 ID Number Name Rank Qualification Cell Ph Email

059001 Chris Barron Chief-ECA Chief of Department 512-844-2202 cbarron@tcesd5.org

059301 Calvin Poole Battalion Chief - EMTB CM/OIC/DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-924-3930 cpoole@tcesd5.org

051810 Mike Zimmerman Medical Director Medical Director 847-293-6556 mzimmerman308@gmail.com

A Shift 051202 Eric Pena Lieutenant - EMTB OIC/DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-627-3203 epena@tcesd5.org

051902 Andrew Buitron Firefighter - EMTB OIC/DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-589-0491 abuitron@tcesd5.org

052008 Rachel West Firefighter - EMTB FF 512-753-9054 rwest@ycesd5.org

052009 Rodriguez, Eduardo Firefighter - EMTB PFF 512-924-0526 erodriguez@tcesd5.org

052103 Torres, DeAngelo Firefighter - EMTB PFF 512-781-4600 dtorres@tcesd5.org

B Shift 051401 Benjamin Cook Lieutenant - EMTB OIC/DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-743-1214 bcook@tcesd5.org

051604 Kyle Hanson Firefighter - EMTB OIC/DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 641-390-0568 khanson@tcesd5.org
051608 Alexander Slivinske Firefighter - EMTB DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-366-2875 aslivinske@tcesd5.org

051804 Stefanie Serrano Firefighter - EMTB DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 727-643-4512 sserrano@tcesd5.org
052102 Drost, Riley Firefighter - EMTB PFF 512-944-3823 rdrost@tcesd5.org

C Shift 051501 Carlos Braumuller Lieutenant - EMTB OIC/DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-749-6066 cbraumuller@tcesd5.org

051404 Randy Salinas Firefighter - EMTB OIC/DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-903-5595 rsalinas@tcesd5.org

151605 Romeo Navarro Firefighter - EMTB DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 512-743-2937 rnavarro@tcesd5.org

051803 Vincent Reed Firefighter - EMTB DO-E/DO-BT/DO-T/FF 805-709-4136 vreed@tcesd5.org
052104 Islas-Ramirez, Silvestre Firefighter - EMTB PFF 512-468-0980 sislasramirez@tcesd5.org

PART TIME STAFF

1 051801 Guthrie, Will Firefighter - EMTB FF 737-222-3056 wguthrie@tcesd5.org

2 051807 Horton, Kevin Firefighter - EMTB FF 512-787-0342 khorton@tcesd5.org

3 052002 Pozzi, Michael Firefighter - EMTB FF 512-944-2947 mpozzi@tcesd5.org

4 052003 Gomez, Ricky Firefighter - EMTB FF 830-708-6192 rgomez@tcesd5.org

5 052005 Davis, Roger Firefighter - EMTB FF 512-775-3684 rdavis@tcesd5.org

6 052007 Redkey, Justin Firefighter - EMTB FF 512-810-1669 jredkey@tcesd5.org

7 052101 Liner, Ben Firefighter - EMTB Training Unit Leader / FF 512-773-4856 bliner@tcesd5org

COMMAND STAFF

Travis County ESD #5 Roster

OFFICER MANAGER

MEDICAL DIRECTOR

FULL TIME STAFF
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